BID ABSTRACT

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

TROPICAL PARKWAY / WALNUT ROAD, CIP. NO. 10280B - 20 BID NO. 1690 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2023- 247

BID DATE: JUNE 13, 2023

				ENGINEER	R'S ESTIMATE		TAND	CG&B ENTERPRISES		MIKON	CONSTRUCTION	WADLEY CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$93,975.00	\$93,975.00
105.01	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$27,310.00	\$27,310.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,413.00	\$30,413.00
105.02	Photographic Documentation	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,040.00	\$6,040.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$668.00	\$668.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
110.01	Training	500	HR	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.40	\$700.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$69,601.49	\$69,601.49	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$144,050.00	\$144,050.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$104,263.00	\$104,263.00
203.01	Roadway Excavation	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$143,350.00	\$143,350.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$102,057.00	\$102,057.00
203.02	Drainage Swale Excavation	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$71,870.00	\$71,870.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,257.00	\$32,257.00
302.01	14-Inch Type II Aggregate Base	673	CY	\$50.00	\$33,650.00	\$90.00	\$60,570.00	\$55.00	\$37,015.00	\$152.00	\$102,296.00	\$49.00	\$32,977.00
302.03	4-Inch Type II Aggregate Base	32	CY	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$99.00	\$3,168.00	\$267.00	\$8,544.00	\$89.00	\$2,848.00
402.01	2-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Surface	225	SY	\$24.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$4.00	\$900.00 A	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00
402.02	5-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Surface	5,176	SY	\$36.00	\$186,336.00	\$34.00	\$175,984.00	\$38.00	\$196,688.00	\$52.00	\$269,152.00	\$43.00	\$222,568.00
502.01	Cast-in-Place Concrete Collar	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,874.00	\$4,874.00	\$63,200.00	\$63,200.00	\$10,778.00	\$10,778.00
603.01	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	61	LF	\$280.00	\$17,080.00	\$360.00	\$21,960.00	\$722.00	\$44,042.00	\$1,285.00	\$78,385.00	\$2,524.00	\$153,964.00
605.01	36-Inch Smooth Wall HDPE Pipe	32	LF	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$485.00	\$15,520.00	\$825.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,523.00	\$48,736.00	\$2,640.00	\$84,480.00
609.01	17.5-Foot Type CM Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$47,420.00	\$47,420.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$57,931.00	\$57,931.00
609.02	7-Foot x 4-Foot NDOT Type 2 Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$37,070.00	\$37,070.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$40,112.00	\$40,112.00
610.01	Grouted Riprap D50=8-Inch	7	CY	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$365.00	\$2,555.00	\$780.00	\$5,460.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$166.00	\$1,162.00
610.02	Riprap D50=12-Inch	83	CY	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	\$200.00	\$16,600.00	\$235.00	\$19,505.00	\$65.00	\$5,395.00	\$88.00	\$7,304.00
613.01	Type L Curb and Gutter	481	LF	\$32.00	\$15,392.00	\$44.00	\$21,164.00	\$34.00	\$16,354.00	\$38.00	\$18,278.00	\$41.00	\$19,721.00
613.02	Concrete Sidewalk and Ramps	1,298	SF	\$18.00	\$23,364.00	\$11.00	\$14,278.00	\$16.00	\$20,768.00	\$15.75	\$20,443.50	\$11.00	\$14,278.00
613.03	10-Inch Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb for Bus Turnout	174	SY	\$75.00	\$13,050.00	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$103.00	\$17,922.00	\$188.00	\$32,712.00	\$180.00	\$31,320.00
613.04	Concrete Median Nose	7	SF	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$311.00	\$2,177.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$99.00	\$693.00
613.05	Bus Shelter Pad	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,598.00	\$9,598.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,334.00	\$4,334.00
613.06	Detectable Warning Panel	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$468.00	\$468.00
623.01	P-30 Pull Box	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00 B	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,595.00	\$9,190.00
623.02	No. 7 Pull Box	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,136.00	\$8,272.00
623.04	2-2-Inch PVC Conduit	248	LF	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$120.00	\$29,760.00	\$67.00	\$16,616.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$133.00	\$32,984.00
623.05	2-3-Inch PVC Conduit	248	LF	\$40.00	\$9,920.00	\$140.00	\$34,720.00	\$75.00	\$18,600.00	\$18.00	\$4,464.00	\$156.00	\$38,688.00
623.06	1-2-Inch PVC Streetlight Conduit	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
623.07	1-4-Inch PVC Conduit	119	LF	\$40.00	\$4,760.00	\$150.00	\$17,850.00	\$84.00	\$9,996.00	\$13.00	\$1,547.00	\$171.00	\$20,349.00
627.01	Remove and Salvage Existing Sign (Ground Mounted Metal Support)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$122.00	\$610.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$116.00	\$580.00

BID ABSTRACT

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

TROPICAL PARKWAY / WALNUT ROAD, CIP. NO. 10280B - 20 BID NO. 1690 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2023- 247

BID DATE: JUNE 13, 2023

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TAND			CG&B ENTERPRISES			MIKON CONSTRUCTION			WADLEY CONSTRUCTION			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
627.02	Install New Sign (Ground Mounted Metal Support)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00		\$502.00	\$1,506.00		\$540.00	\$1,620.00		\$505.00	\$1,515.00
627.03	Relocate Existing Sign (Ground Mounted Metal Support)	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$206.00	\$618.00		\$245.00	\$735.00		\$195.00	\$585.00
627.04	Install New Sign (Street Light Pole Mounted)	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00		\$405.00	\$1,215.00		\$467.00	\$1,401.00		\$444.00	\$1,332.00
628.01	Type II Marking (Arrow)	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00		\$260.00	\$1,300.00		\$490.00	\$2,450.00		\$456.00	\$2,280.00
628.02	Type II Marking (Only)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$355.00	\$355.00		\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
628.03	Type II Marking (Crosswalk, Chevron, Stopbar)	1,940	SF	\$10.00	\$19,400.00	\$9.00	\$17,460.00		\$9.35	\$18,139.00		\$10.75	\$20,855.00		\$10.00	\$19,400.00
628.04	Polyurea Pavement Marking (8-Inch Solid White Line)	312	LF	\$3.50	\$1,092.00	\$3.00	\$936.00		\$7.00	\$2,184.00		\$8.00	\$2,496.00		\$7.00	\$2,184.00
628.05	Polyurea Pavement Marking (8-Inch White Skip Line)	226	LF	\$4.00	\$904.00	\$3.00	\$678.00		\$7.00	\$1,582.00		\$8.00	\$1,808.00		\$7.00	\$1,582.00
628.06	Median Nose Markings	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$185.00	\$185.00		\$212.00	\$212.00		\$300.00	\$300.00		\$262.00	\$262.00
629.01	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,245.00	\$6,225.00		\$1,380.00	\$6,900.00		\$3,459.00	\$17,295.00
629.02	Adjust Fire Hydrant to Grade	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00		\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		\$3,587.00	\$3,587.00
630.1	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00		\$1,255.00	\$6,275.00		\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00		\$2,905.00	\$14,525.00
633.01	Raised Pavement Markers (Non-Reflective)	267	EA	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$4.00	\$1,068.00		\$2.50	\$667.50		\$5.50	\$1,468.50		\$5.00	\$1,335.00
633.02	Raised Pavement Markers (Reflective)	79	EA	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$4.00	\$316.00		\$4.20	\$331.80		\$6.25	\$493.75		\$6.00	\$474.00
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$30,107.85	\$30,107.85	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$73,731.70	\$73,731.70		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$4,686.00	\$4,686.00
670.01	GPS Arrow Board (2 Devices In.)	300	EA/DAY	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00		\$66.30	\$19,890.00		\$65.00	\$19,500.00		\$40.00	\$12,000.00
670.02	GPS Located Traffic Control Device (4 Devices Min.)	600	EA/DAY	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00		\$14.50	\$8,700.00		\$44.00	\$26,400.00		\$18.00	\$10,800.00
670.03	Speed Feedback Sign (1 Device Min.)	150	EA/DAY	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00		\$42.00	\$6,300.00		\$88.00	\$13,200.00		\$55.00	\$8,250.00
670.04	Vehicle Presence Alert System (1 Device Min.)	150	EA/DAY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00		\$18.00	\$2,700.00		\$100.00	\$15,000.00		\$23.00	\$3,450.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 790,316.34		\$ 1,183,969.00			\$ 1,281,415.00	С		\$ 1,347,584.75			\$ 1,357,061.00

Subcontractors

A. Item 402.01 Bidder submitted a bid amount of \$12,150.00, the correct amount is \$900.00

B. Item 623.01 Bidder submitted a bid amount of \$1,940, the correct amount is \$3,880

C. Bidder submitted a total Base Bid of \$1,292,665, the correct amount is \$1,1281,415.

All Other Work	TAND	CB&G Enterprises	Mikon Construction	Wadley Construction
Paving	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo	Holcim	Wells Cargo
Electrical	Fast Trac Electric			Fast Trac Electric
Concrete		Olson Precast		Stewart & Sundell/Ross Co
Traffic Controls			Work Zone Traffic Services	A Barricade Company
Wet Utilities			Triple J Trenching	
Pavement Markings			Affordable Striping	Nelson Hiniker

Plantmix Bituminous Surface	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo	Holcim	Wells Cargo	
Portland Cement Concrete	Cemex	Cemex	American Eagle	Stewart & Sundell	
Pavement Markings and	Nevada Barricade & Sign	Nelson Hiniker Striping	Affordable Striping	Nelson Hiniker	
Striping	Nevada Barricade & Sign	Nelson Hiniker Striping	Allordable Striping	Nelson Hinker	